

,ITEM NO. 33

COURT NO.5 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6621/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2010 in WP No.
7819/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
D.G. JAGADE AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)
rr 1 to 4, 8 to 12 &
48 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of
respondent No.38 is allowed, subject to just
exceptions.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel,
accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to
4, 8 to 12 and 48 and seeks time to file reply
affidavit. Let him do so within four weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master