

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2697 of 2012

M/S BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

D.G. JAGADE AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 87 respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1-16, 18-37 and 39-87 are represented through Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate. Respondent No 17 has refused to accept Notice and respondent No. 38 has been deleted vide Order dated 28.03.2011.

Service is complete.

Both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
127, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Shivaji M. JadhavRishi Malhotra, Adv.
117, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR