

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2697/2012

M/S BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.G. JAGADE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 09.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB