

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2697 OF 2012**

M/S BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

D.G. JAGADE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 31.07.2015 when the following order was passed:

**"Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.**

**List the matter again on 09.10.2015."**

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed their statement of case so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
A-7, Green Park Extension, N.D.-110016.

2. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
117, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR