

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2697 OF 2012

M/S. BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

D.G. JAGADE & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states on instructions that during the pendency of present proceedings, respondent-workmen were able to arrive at a settlement with the appellant-Management and, therefore, nothing survives for adjudication in the present appeal.

2. In view of the aforesaid submissions, the present appeal is disposed of as infructuous alongwith pending application(s), if any.

.....J.
[HIMA KOHLI]

.....J.
[RAJESH BINDAL]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 13, 2023.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2697/2012

M/S. BOMBAY WIRE ROPES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.G. JAGADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The present appeal is disposed of as
infructuous alongwith pending application(s), if
any, in terms of the signed order.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master(NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)